ORDER: AUTHORIZE BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Motion was made by Greg Bynum, duly seconded by Scott Allen, to authorize budget amendments.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 20th day of May, 2024.

Brent Larson, President Board of Supervisors Mike Roberts Chancery Clerk

Budget Amendments

approve:

Account	Increase/Decrease	Revenue/Expense	Amount	
125 250 750	Decrease	Expense	\$	(20,000.00)
125 250 922	Increase	Expense	❖	20,000.00 SXS purchase
106 250 921	Increase	Expense	↔	26,770.00 Grant Expenses
106 250 698	Increase	Expense	❖	58,939.09 Grant Expenses
106 000 307	Increase	Revenue	\$	(85,710.00) Grant Revenue